Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
Date
Notes
Project
6.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Our Variable White Series 2 RibbonLyte allows you to adjust for
brightness and warmth like never before. Now with 140 LEDs per
meter, our improved RibbonLyte provides better color mixing,

VWS265 - VW Series 2 IP65
VWS268 - VW Series 2 IP68
ORDERING GUIDE
VW
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES
Standard cable length if not specified:
1. 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 20 feet)
2. Standard 12 in. cable with IP67 connectors (custom length up to 10 feet)
3. Daisy chain with 3 in. cable between runs (custom length up to 36 in.)
4. 3 in. cable between IP67 connector and RibbonLyte (custom length up to 18 in.)
5. Standard 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 10 feet)
Note: IP67 connectors are used for both IP20 and IP65/IP68 RibbonLyte
CONNECTION OPTIONS
1. End Feed Bare Wire Connection (Default Option) 3. Soldered Daisy Chain
5. Bare Wire on Both Ends4. Daisy Chain with IP67 Connectors
2. IP67 Connector Input
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
USAGE GUIDELINES
•	 IP65 and IP68 RibbonLyte cannot be cut in the field. All custom cuts and connections for these models must be performed at the factory to ensure waterproofing standards
     are met. Any modification of the waterproofing will result in a void warranty.
•	 When installing this product, consider the surface temperature of the material where it will be mounted. Many building surfaces which are exposed to direct sunlight exceed
      the 70° C / 158° F maximum for which our product is rated. High-risk locations like this should be avoided.
•	 IP20 RibbonLyte products are for indoor use in dry areas. IP65 RibbonLyte products can be used in indoor dry/damp locations such as bathrooms and kitchens. IP68
     RibbonLyte products can be used in wet, outdoor locations around pools and spa tubs, but our products are not intended to be submerged in pools and fountains and do not
     carry UL676 certification to do so.
•	 Please refer to the RibbonLyte Proper Usage Guide in our Application Guide for more information. Available for download at AcolyteLED.com.
•	 This product is compatible with a wide variety of control products including the entire line of Lutron dimming systems.
•	 For use with Acolyte drivers, 0-10V dimming modules and interface controllers (DMXINF models).
•	 Use with non-Acolyte supplied drivers is not supported or warrantied.
•	 Due to the nature of RibbonLyte products, cuttable lengths are generally longer or shorter than the customer requested length. Unless specified, RibbonLyte is factory cut at the
     shorter cuttable point.
•	 We reserve the right to make changes to product lineup, specifications, design and finishes at any time without notice.
IP20 IP65 IP68RoHS
6.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
6.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Operating Voltage 24 V
Power Consumption 6.0 W/ft (19.7 W/m)